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| Update - Period 2 - A

Fscal Year 2024/ 25 Adopted Budget, Year to Date Actual, Forecasted Amounts for the General Fund
As of August 2024 - Period 2

Fund Balance Summary
Beginning General Fund Balance

Revenues
General Fund Revenues
Operating Transfers In
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Operating BExpenditures
Operating Transfers Out
Reserve

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

Unrestricted General Fund Balance

Adopted

125,335,198 $

756,822,108
17,455,388
774,277,496

677,333,993
124,332,935

97,945,766
899,612,694

Unrestricted General Fund Balance - per Board Policy

Year -To-Date

132,086,235

31,807,515
4,158,480
35,965,995

112,722,574
3,408,630

116,131,205

$

Projected

132,086,235

756,822,108
17,455,388
774,277,496

677,333,993
124,332,935
801,666,928
104,696,803

104,696,803

17%Target

Variance Received/S

6,751,037

(97,945,766)
(97,945,766)

104,696,803

Over/Under

Minimum 17% of Bxpenditures $ 97,945,766 6,751,037
Affordable Housing
General Fund Contingency

Available Unrestricted General Fund Balance after Adjustments $

1,400,000
4,100,000
1,251,037




I Fund Contingency — FY 2

Justice Courts - Green Valley

FY 2024 Additional Fund Balance

- Community Workforce Development
Recorders' Office

Facilities Management

Potential Future Uses
Office of Digital Inclusion

Facilities Management

Description

New Probation Officer Position

Transfer of cash to contingency

Sahuarita/ Marana Food Bank

New Leased space and tenant improvements

New Generator for Jusctice Courts - Ajo Building
Balance as of September 24, 2024

Match component if grant is awarded. Grant is
for $5 M.

Match component if grant for EV Charger is
awarded. Grant is for $15 M

Uses
50,000
100,000

480,000
400,000

500,000

1,000,000

Additions Balance
$ 673,305

4,100,000

$ 3,743,305




Pima County Credit Ratmgs
September 2024

Certificates of Participation (COPs)
General Obligation

Pledged Revenue Obligations
Street and Highway Revenue
Sewer Revenue Obligations

Standard & Poor's

Rating
Al

AA
AA+
Al
AA

Date
September 2024
September 2024
March 2021
November 2020
September 2024

Fitch Ratings

Rating
AA
AAA
AA+
AA
AA

Date
September 2024
August 2024
August 2024
August 2024
September 2024




